
▲ = Category II (Private) Schools Executive Principal Representative * = Executive Principal Chair

EASTSIDE Kristin Dixon kristin.dixon@seattlearch.org (206) 382-4872

1 ▲Eastside Catholic MS Sammamish Chris Sharp csharp@eastsidecatholic.org (425) 294-3000

2 ▲Forest Ridge MS Bellevue Julie Grasseschi juliegr@forestridge.org (425) 641-0700

3 Holy Family Kirkland Jackie Degel jdegel@hfkschool.org (425) 827-0444

4 Sacred Heart Bellevue David Burroughs dburroughs@sacredheart.org (425) 451-1773

5 St. Brendan Bothell Brian Bradish brianb@saintbrendan.org (425) 483-8300

6 St. Joseph Issaquah Peg Johnston pjohnston@sjsissaquah.org (425) 313-9129

7 St. Louise Bellevue Dan Fitzpatrick danf@stlouiseschool.org (425) 746-4220

8 St. Madeleine Sophie Bellevue Dan Sherman dsherman@stmadsophie.org (425) 747-6770

9 St. Monica Mercer Island Anca Wilson awilson@stmonicasea.org (206) 232-5432

10 ▲Eastside Catholic Bellevue Justyna King jking@eastsidecatholic.org (425) 294-3000

11 ▲Forest Ridge Bellevue Trudy Hall thall@forestridge.org (425) 641-0700

NORTHERN Kaitlyn O’Leary kaitlyn.oleary@seattlearch.org (206) 274-7655

1 Assumption Bellingham Dan Anderson danderson@school.assumption.org (360) 733-6133

2 Holy Rosary Edmonds Sue Venable susanv@holyrosaryedmonds.org (425) 778-3197

3 IC/OLPH Everett Kathy Wartelle kwartelle@ic-olph.org (425) 349-7777

4 Immaculate Conception Mt Vernon Gwen Rodrigues rodrigues@icrsweb.org (360) 428-3912

5 St. Mark Shoreline Kathy Keck principal@stmss.org (206) 364-1633

6 St. Mary Magdalen Everett Zack Cunningham zcunningham@stmarym.org (425) 353-7559

7 St. Michael Snohomish Karen Matthews principal@smpschool.org (360) 568-0821

8 St. Pius X Mountlake Terrace Clinton Parker cparker@stpx.org (425) 778-9861

9 St. Thomas More Lynnwood Terri Fewel tfewel@stms.org (425) 743-4242

10 ▲Archbishop Murphy Everett Alex Crane acrane@am-hs.org (425) 379-6363

OLYMPIC Kaitlyn O’Leary kaitlyn.oleary@seattlearch.org

1 Our Lady Star of the Sea Bremerton Jeannette Wolfe jwolfe@starofthesea.net (360) 373-5162

2 Queen of Angels Port Angeles Ann Austin austin@qofaschool.org (360) 457-6903

3 St. Cecilia Bainbridge Island Susan Kilbane skilbane@saintceciliaschool.org (206) 842-2017 

NORTH SEATTLE Tim Hunt tim.hunt@seattlearch.org (206) 748-7985

1 Assumption-St. Bridget Seattle Christina Vierra McGill cvmcgill@asbschool.org (206) 524-7452

2 Christ the King Seattle Joanne Cecchini jcecchini@ckseattle.org (206) 364-6890

3 Our Lady of Fatima Seattle Nicholas Ford nford@olfatima.org (206) 283-7031

4 Our Lady of the Lake Seattle Vince McGovern vmcgovern@ollseattle.org (206) 525-9980

5 St. Alphonsus Seattle Matt Eisenhauer principal@stalseattle.org (206) 782-4363

6 St. Anne Seattle Mary Sherman msherman@stannesea.org (206) 282-3538

7 St. Benedict Seattle Brian Anderson b.anderson@stbens.net (206) 633-3375

8 St. Catherine Seattle Pam Schwartz pschwartz@stcatherineschool.net (206) 525-0581

9 St. John Seattle Bernadette O’Leary boleary@stjohnsea.org (206) 783-0337

10 St. Luke Seattle Rick Boyle rboyle@stlukeshoreline.org (206) 542-1133

11 St. Matthew Seattle Karen Herlihy kherlihy@stmatthewseattle.org (206) 362-2785

12 ▲Villa Seattle John Milroy jmilroy@thevilla.org (206) 524-8885

13 Bishop Blanchet Seattle Polly Skinner skries@bishopblanchet.org (206) 527-7711

14 ▲Seattle Prep Seattle Erin Luby eluby@seaprep.org (206) 324-0400

Working in the spirit of communion, 

solidarity and subsidiarity, the Office for 

Catholic Schools engages leadership and 

strategies to support excellence in Catholic 

education.  

REGIONAL CONTACT LIST
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Serve 25,000 students to be Christ-
like leaders by 2020
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PIERCE Sandy Barton Smith sandra.smith@seattlearch.org (206) 382-4842

1 All Saints Puyallup Amy Orm aorm@allsaintsparish.com (425) 845-5025

2 Holy Family Auburn Michelle Corey principal@hfsauburn.com (253) 833-5130

3 HRRS/Juan Diego Tacoma Katie Dempsey principal@hrrsjda.org  (253) 272-7012

4 St. Charles Borromeo Tacoma Dan Hill dhill@stcharlesb.org (253) 564-6511

5 St. Frances Cabrini Tacoma Monica Des Jarlais mdesjarlais@cabrinischool.org (425) 584-3850

6 St. Nicholas Gig Harbor Amy Unruh aunruh@sncsgh.org (253) 858-7632

7 St. Patrick Tacoma Chris Gavin cgavin@saintpats.org (253) 272-2297

8 Visitation Tacoma Stephanie Margetts executivedirector@visitationschool.net (253) 474-6424

9 Bellarmine Prep Tacoma Cindy Davis davisc@bellarmineprep.org (425) 752-7701

SOUTH SEATTLE Tim Hunt tim.hunt@seattlearch.org (206) 748-7985

1 ▲Seattle Nativity Seattle Ed Nelson enelson@seattlenativity.org  (425) 270-7230

2 St. Edward Seattle Mary Lundeen mlundeen@saintedwardseattle.org (206) 725-1774

3 St. George Seattle Monica Wingard * mwingard@saintgeorgeseattle.org (206) 762-0656

4 St. Joseph Seattle Patrick Fennessy pfennessy@stjosephsea.org (206) 329-3260

5 St. Paul Seattle Betsy Kromer bkromer@seattlestpaul.org (206) 725-0780

6 St. Therese Seattle Matt DeBoer mdeboer@sttheresesea.org (206) 324-0460

7 ▲Holy Names Seattle Liz Swift eswift@holynames-sea.org (206) 323-4272

8 O’Dea Seattle Jim Walker jdwalker@odea.org (206) 622-6596

SOUTH KING Kristin Dixon kristin.dixon@seattlearch.org (206) 382-4872

1 Holy Family Seattle Larkin Temme principal@hfseattle.org (206) 767-6640

2 Holy Rosary Seattle Anna Horton ahorton@holyrosaryws.org (206) 937-7255

3 Our Lady of Guadalupe Seattle Donna Ramos dramos@guadalupe-school.org (206) 935-0651

4 St. Anthony Renton Michael Cantu cantu@sasr.org (425) 255-0059

5 St. Bernadette Seattle Carol Mendoza cmendoza@stbernadettesea.org (206) 244-4934

6 St. Francis of Assisi Seahurst Rosemary Leifer rleifer@stfoa.org (206) 243-5690

7 St. Philomena Des Moines Steve Morissette smorissette@stphil.com (206) 824-4051

8 St. Vincent de Paul Federal Way Wanda Stewart stv-stew@msn.com (253) 839-3532

9 Kennedy Catholic Seattle Nancy Bradish bradishn@kennedyhs.org (206) 246-0500

SOUTHERN Karen Tarabochia karen.tarabochia@seattlearch.org (206) 382-4860

1 Our Lady of Lourdes Vancouver Holly Rogers principal@lourdesvan.org (360) 696-2301

2 ▲Pacific Crest Camas Tamar Parker parker@pacificcrestacademy.org (360) 834-9913 

3 St. Joseph Vancouver Joseph Manning josephm@stjoevan.org (360) 696-2586

4 St. Rose Longview Catherine Strader cstrader@strose-school.org (360) 577-6760

5 Seton Catholic Vancouver Ed Little elittle@setonhigh.org (360) 258-1932

SOUTH SOUND Sandy Barton Smith sandra.smith@seattlearch.org (206) 382-4842

1 ▲Holy Family Lacey Monica Davis principal@holyfamilylacey.com (360) 491-7060

2 St. Joseph Chehalis Carissa Talley ctalley@stjoeschehalis.org (360) 748-0961

3 St. Mary Aberdeen Nicole St. Mary-Franson principal@saintmaryschool.org (360) 532-1230

4 St. Michael Olympia Connor Geraghty cgeraghty@stmikesolympia.org (360) 754-5131

5 John Paul II Lacey Ron Edwards redwards@popejp2hs.org (360) 438-7600
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